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Appendix 1

Court of Appeals
Counties by District
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Counties Included

Audrain, Cape Girardeau, Clark, Franklin, Gasconade, Jefferson, Knox, Lewis,
Lincoln, Madison, Marion, Monroe, Montgomery, Osage, Perry, Pike, Ralls,
Scotland, Shelby, St. Charles, St. Francois, St. Louis, St. Louis City, Ste.
Genevieve, Warren, Washington

Adair, Andrew, Atchison, Bates, Benton, Boone, Buchanan,Caldwell, Callaway,
Carroll, Cass, Chariton, Clay, Clinton, Cole, Cooper, Daviess, DeKalb, Gentry,
Grundy, Harrison, Henry, Holt, Howard, Jackson, Johnson, Lafayette, Linn,
Livingston, Macon, Mercer, Miller, Moniteau, Morgan, Nodaway, Pettis, Platte,
Putnam, Randolph, Ray, Saline, Schuyler, Sullivan, Vernon, Worth

Barry, Barton, Bollinger, Butler, Camden, Carter, Cedar, Christian, Crawford,
Dade, Dallas, Dent, Douglas, Dunklin, Greene, Hickory, Howell, Iron, Jasper,
Laclede, Lawrence, Maries, McDonald, Mississippi, New Madrid, Newton,
Oregon, Ozark, Pemiscot, Phelps, Polk, Pulaski, Reynolds, Ripley, Scott,
Shannon, St. Clair, Stoddard, Stone, Taney, Texas, Wayne, Webster, Wright
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Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 1987 Through FY 2000
Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

FISCAL CIVIL  CRIMINAL TOTAL
YEAR APPEALS APPEALS APPEALS
1987 1,870 726 2,596
1988 2,136 691 2,827
1989 2,502 700 3,202
1990 2,272 753 3,025
1991 2,291 713 3,004
1992 2,407 749 3,156
1993 2,627 730 3,357
1994 2,980 794 3,774
1995 3,010 778 3,788
1996 3,154 766 3,920
1997 2,866 727 3,593
1998 2,641 711 3,352
1999 2,617 604 3,221
2000 2,278 1,013 3,291

Table 11

Court of Appeals, FY 2000
Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

APPEALS

PENDING BEGINNING
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

FILED
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

DISPOSED
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

PENDING END
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

WRITS
PENDING BEGINNING

FILED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

DISPOSED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

PENDING END
MOTIONS

FILED
DISPOSED

OPINIONS HANDED DOWN

650
402
1,052

841
332
1,173

824
339
1,163

643
392
1,035

15

38
70
62

170

35
72
59

166

36

844

* These data were not available at time of publication.

922
456
1,378

1,046
464
1,510

1,129
475
1,604

839
445
1,284

49
103
36

197

49
100
37

192

16

1,058

WRITS

459
488
457
540
702
670
675
699
617
619
575
490
457
433

WESTERN EASTERN SOUTHERN
DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT

360
118
478

391
217
608

446
142
588

306
194
500

17
44

o

66

17
47

o

68

371

MOTIONS

10,032
10,589
11,139
12,047
11,591
12,500
13,663
14,467
14,489
14,464
14,448
13,546
12,976

TOTAL

1,932
976
2,908

2,278
1,013
3,291

2,399
956
3,355

1,788
1,031
2,819

33

104
217
100

433

101
219
97

426

59

2,273

TOTAL

13,087
13,904
14,798
15,612
15,297
16,326
17,695
18,940
18,894
19,003
18,616
17,388
16,654
7,015



Table 12
Court of Appeals, FY 2000

Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

CIVIL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

CRIMINAL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

CIVIL AND CRIMINAL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

WESTERN DISTRICT

EASTERN DISTRICT

395
371
20
3
22
13

824

270
51

0N =

339

665
422
27

24
21

1,163

48%
45%
2%
0%
3%
2%

100%

80%

15%
2%

0%

1%

2%

100%

57%
36%
2%
0%
2%
2%

100%

587
483

33
23

1,129

392
55

23

475

979
538

36
46

1,604

52%
43%
0%
3%
0%
2%

100%

83%
12%
0%
1%
0%
5%

100%

61%
34%
0%
2%
0%
3%

100%

SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL
114 26% 1,096
210 47% 1,064

1 0% 23
4 1% 40
42 9% 65
75 17% 11
446 100% 2,399
30 21% 692
54 38% 160
0 0% 9
1 1% 5
10 7% 12
47 33% 78
142 100% 956
144 24% 1,788
264 45% 1,224
1 0% 32
5 1% 45
52 9% 77
122 21% 189
588 100% 3,355



Table 13
Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2000
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

FEEEL MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS OTHER
1993 153 351 167 4
1994 188 373 134 4
1995 139 342 131 5
1996 155 346 111 7
1997 142 290 136 7
1998 116 254 115 5
1999 85 240 126 6
2000 104 217 100 12
Table 14

Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2000
Motions Filed and Disposed

TOTAL TOTAL
FISCAL MOTIONS MOTIONS
YEAR FILED DISPOSED
1993 13,663 12,348
1994 14,467 13,633
1995 14,489 14,330
1996 14,464 14,202
1997 14,448 14,344
1998 13,546 13,362
1999 12,796 12,630
2000 * *

* Data were not available at time of printing.

Table 15
Court of Appeals, FY 2000
Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

WESTERN DISTRICT EASTERN DISTRICT
POPULATION 1,882,464 34% 2,317,155 42%
APPEALS FILED 1,173 36% 1,510 46%
CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED 347,011 37% 320,676 34%

TOTAL
675
699
617
619
575
490
457

433

SOUTHERN DISTRICT TOTAL

1,269,912

608

271,529

23%

18%

29%

5,469,531

3,291

939,216
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